Prospector®
In-line 2/2 and 3/2 Poppet Valves
Solenoid and Pilot Actuated
G3/8 to G2
● Exceptionally high flow
● High reliability
● Durable
● Reversible seals

21
2
Ordering Information
To order standard poppet valves with coils,
quote model number and voltage code from
tables on page 5.4.291.02, eg. order
DA024C-00-CE50110 for a 3-port, 2-position,
normally closed, solenoid pilot operated spring
return model with an internal pilot supply, fitted
with a 110V/50Hz and manual locking override.
4/97 N/UK 5.4.291.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
4/97N/UK 5.4.291.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
For your local Norgren Technical Sales Centre phone 0345 662266. For your local Norgren Distributor phone 0345 227777.
IMI Norgren Limited, PO Box 22, Eastern Avenue, Lichfield, Staffordshire WS13 6SB
Prospector® Valves
General Information
2/2 and 3/2 Air Pilot Operated In-line Valves
2/2 and 3/2 Solenoid Pilot Operated In-line Valves
Symbol Basic Port Model Type Pilot Operating Cv Weight Repair Kits
Size Size Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) Flow (kg)
G3/8 AA013C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 3,4 0,83 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 AA014C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 5,3 0,83 53474-03
G3/4 AA015C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 6,5 0,83 53474-03
G1 G1 AA026C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 13,5 1,82 53475-01
G2 G2 AA039C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 39,6 3,98 53822-01
G3/8 BA013C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 3,8 0,83 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 BA014C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 5,4 0,83 53474-03
G3/4 BA015C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 6,3 0,83 53474-03
G1 G1 BA026C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 15,4 1,82 53475-01
G3/8 DA023C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 4,9 0,96 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 DA024C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 5,8 0,96 53474-03
G3/4 DA025C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 6,2 0,96 53474-03
G1 G1 DA036C-AA NC 2-20 0-20 14,6 1,86 53475-01
G3/8 EA023C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 4,6 0,96 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 EA024C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 5,5 0,96 53474-03
G3/4 EA025C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 5,8 0,96 53474-03
G1 G1 EA036C-AA NO 2-20 0-20 13,8 1,86 53475-01
A
(IN)
B
(OUT)
A
(IN)
B
(OUT)
y
IN EXH
OUT
IN EXH
OUT
Symbol Basic Port Model Type Solenoid Operating Cv Weight Repair Kit
Size Size Pilot Pressure (bar) Flow (kg)
G3/8 AA013C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 3,4 0,98 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 AA014C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 5,3 0,98 53474-03
G3/4 AA015C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 6,5 0,98 53474-03
G1 G1 AA026C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 13,5 1,97 53475-01
G2 G2 AA039C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 39,6 4,13 53822-01
G3/8 BA013C-00-CE***** NO Internal 2-10 3,8 0,98 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 BA014C-00-CE***** NO Internal 2-10 5,4 0,98 53474-03
G3/4 BA015C-00-CE***** NO Internal 2-10 6,3 0,98 53474-03
G1 G1 BA026C-00-CE***** NO Internal 2-10 15,4 1,97 53475-01
G3/8 DA023C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 4,9 1,11 53474-03
G1/2 G1/2 DA024C-00-CE***** NC Internal 2-10 5,8 1,11 53474-03